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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for
Instalment Loan Decoration Loan
OCBC Bank (Hong Kong] Limited 2024-04-01

This product is an instalment loan.
This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of
this product; please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualised For a loan amount of HK$100,000:

Percentage Rate
(APR)' Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month

APR! 7.32% 7.32% 8.32%

Annualised Maximum 48% per annum.

Overdue ) ; ’
Default In{erest Overdue/Default interest is paid for each and every default a

Rate sur-charge of HK$200 plus an overdue interest at the rate of 0.13% on
the amount of any outstanding monthly instalment(s) calculated daily
on a simple basis from the due date of repayment of such
outstanding monthly instalment(s) until the date of actual repayment
[or HKS50, whichever is higher] if the monthly repayment amount is
not paid in full when due.

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee 1% of the loan amount per annum will be charged for successful
loan drawdown (upfront collection upon loan drawdown)

Late Payment If the monthly repayment amount is not paid in full when due, late
FeeandCharge | payment fee will be charged, which is $200 per default.

Prepayment / If you fully repay the loan before the end of the loan tenor, early
Early Settlement settlement fee will be charged, and is subject to the repayment of
/ Redemption following

Fee (i) the outstanding principal of the Loan and accrued interest up to the
repayment date, both recalculated or calculated at the interest rate
of monthly effective rate of the Loan on a monthly basis;

(i) all other monies, fees, charges, costs and expenses payable under
the Loan;

(iii) interest calculated at the aforesaid monthly effective rate for the
period commencing from the day after the repayment date to the
next monthly instalment payment date (both days inclusive]; and

(iv] early repayment handling fee equal to 3% on the original loan
amount.

Provided always that (iv] shall be not less than HKS1,500.

Before you make request for early repayment for Personal Instalment
Loan, please refer to “FAQ” of the Bank's website.

Returned Cheque
/ Rejected
Autopay Charge

Additional Information

1. An APR is a reference rate which includes the basic interest rates and other fees and
charges of a product expressed as an annualised rate. APR is determined according
to customers’ financial condition.

2. The minimum loan amount is HKS5000 and the maximum loan amount is
HK$1,200,000.

3. The maximum loan tenor is 60 months.
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